

Oncidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.









Wisconsin 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made postible.

RESOLUTION NO. 74-3-4 B

- WHEREAS, Overland Acres is a planned homesite development of the north 17 acres of the northwest ½ of the southwest ½ of Section 14, Township 23 North, Range 19 East of the 4th P.M., Brown County, Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has caused the same to be surveyed and mapped as evidenced by Exhibit "A" here with, and
- WHEREAS, said subdivision is comprised of ten homesites and 1,146 lineal feet of road to be constructed, and
- WHEREAS, said Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is lacking Tribal funds, to construct the subject road.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby request the Indian Road Department to construct the subject road.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of $\underline{\mathcal{P}}$ members, of whom $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ being present constituted a quorum at a meeting duly called, convened, and held on this $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{P}}$ 1974; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by an affirmative vote of $\underline{\mathcal{T}}$ for and $\underline{\bullet}$ against, $\underline{\bullet}$ not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Margaret Dortaler Secretary